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RECORD PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES Ol | %E < zZ =
A SRE— o 2 0
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE --- 1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY BOUNDARY PREFORMED BY OTM, LLC ON 12. ALL DIMENSIONS AND GRADES SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE 21. LOT 1 SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FUTURE MAINTENANCE AND CARE OF THE EXISTING ¢) iley — 2 A Bxx= =
| tplacy O =)
OCTOBER 9, 2017 AND SUPPLEMENTAL POND ELEVATIONS PREFORMED BY McNEILL LAND CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER OR GRAF POND. %? & | ,,..,;‘;.i..gx - < Q g = ez
LEGAL RIGHT-OF—WAY === SURVEYING, LLC ON FEBRUARY 16, 2018. ENGINEERING, LLC. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION RV | ne® T 2 mo O 3=
FOR NECESSARY PLAN OR GRADE CHANGES. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE PAID TO 22. ANY FURTHER DEVELOPMENT FOR ANY OF THE LOTS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS WILL REQUIRE > O Ze=g 3| =
EXISTING CENTERLINE - 2. APPLICANT: ASB HOME IMPROVEMENTS, LLC THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK HAVING TO BE REDONE DUE TO DIMENSIONS OR GRADES SHOWN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP'S CHAPTER 129 STORMWATER N >~ 58 S|
3310 STUMP HALL ROAD INCORRECTLY ON THESE PLANS IF SUCH NOTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN GIVEN. ENGINEER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE. ALL FUTURE DEVELOPMENT OF LOTS 2 AND 3 WILL REQUIRE - =2 % A
ULTIMATE RIGHT-OF-WAY COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CORRECT THESE DRAWINGS. SUBMISSION AND APPROVAL BY THE TOWNSHIP AND TOWNSHIP ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE %, Som I &
ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMITS. 5 =% %25 o
PROPOSED LOT LINE 3. PROPERTY KNOWN AS A.P.N. 43-00-16522-00-4, AS IDENTIFIED ON THE OFFICIAL TAX MAPS 13. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND BUILDING UTILITY a2z O ZAaZz
PROPOSED CENTERLINE OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, CONNECTION LOCATIONS. SERMICE SIZES TO BE DETERMINED BY ARCHITECT. i’i T Z0=C
- TN > Z & o
4. AREA TO TITLE LINE = 213,525 SF. OR 4.90 AC. 14. THE AREA BETWEEN THE EXISTING TITLE LINE AND ULTIMATE R.O.W. FOR YERKES ROAD IS ZONING TABLE oar, - R, [% A —o 2
PROPERTY LINE TO BE REMOVED AREA TO LEGAL R.O.W LINE (GROSS) = 207,09 SF. OR 4.7 AC. HEREBY OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP. DATA TAKEN FROM LOWER PROVDENCE TOWNSHI ZONNG: : as 2 50z : =
IRON PIN TO BE SET ° AREA TO ULTIMATE R.O.W. LINE (NET) = 204,025 S.F. OR 4.68 AC. ' . ) 2225 < N
15. ANY/ALL STORMWATER CONVEYANCE SYSTEM(S) AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES SHOWN DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION: R2 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT N HeEx OFJ
CONCRETE MONUMENT To BE SET 5. UTILTY LOCATIONS ARE LOCATED TO THE BEST OF OUR ABILITY BASED ON PENNSYLVANIA ON THESE PLANS ARE A BASIC AND PERPETUAL PART OF THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ' f - < Z = o
ONE CALL AND LOCATIONS OF PHYSICAL SURFACE FEATURES. NO GUARANTEES AS TO THEIR SYSTEM FOR LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP AND AS SUCH, ARE TO BE MAINTAINED AND CURRENT/PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL B ¢ o (. 3
EXISTING CURB EXACT LOCATION, OR THE EXISTENCE OF OTHER UTILITIES THAT ARE NOT SHOWN. A PRESERVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POST CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN. : RN | @) o %) 2
CONSTRUCTION PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SHOULD BE MADE PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. NO MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE TO ANY OF THE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES SHOWN ON AN,
EXISTING DRIVEWAY THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF PROTECTION,
6. THE WETLANDS WERE DELINEATED BY PENN'S TRAIL ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC IN FEBRUARY 2018, THE MONTGOME/RY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT, AND LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP. THE CRITERIA REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED LOT 1 PROPOSED LOT 2 PROPOSED LOT 3 Provdsnes . :
TOWNSHIP AND/OR ITS AGENTS RESERVE THE RIGHT AND PRIVILEGE TO ENTER UPON THE 7 ~‘ o
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ' -
7. THERE IS NO OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE OF EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, OR LANDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTION, MAINTENANCE, AND EMERGENCY REPAIRS AS MIN. LOT AREA 000 2F, 204,025 SF. 49,811 SF. 5053664343 E'FN%T(')"UTA‘Z%ESSSSSTSRT'E?P) 7393'7%803 E'Fivﬁ\ﬂngUTAi%E(:Sl-:sssSTngg?P) Corporats W b +
EXISTING WETLAND MARGIN /A | N\ BUILDING ADDITIONS WITHIN RECENT MONTHS. NECESSARY. ’ o ’ - ) e "'4"‘53@,’% ‘! LL4 ég
8. ENCROACHMENTS AND VAULTS, IF ANY, BELOW SURFACE NOT SHOWN HEREON. 16. LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. MIN. LOT WOTH 100 FT 158.9 FT 113.88 FT 136.76 FT 158.90 FT — % E
MIN. FRONT YARD 50 FT 55.2 FT M7 FT* 50 FT 50 FT \ By 7
EXISTING BUILDING 9. ALL FEATURES ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FEATURES TO BE 17. AN AS BUILT PLAN OF THIS FACILITY WILL BE REQUIRED AT COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION \ y R/ ) G2
REMOVED ARE NOTED. AND PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE FINAL ESCROW VALUES. MIN. SIDE YARD 20 FT 20.5 FT 20 FT 25 FT#** 50 FT A\ ( D Q8
19 -
ce 10. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 18. THE SITE WILL BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT GRINDER MIN. REAR YARD 60 FT 1,170 FT 60 FT 50 FT 50 FT LI RN | . Es
AND THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITY. PUMPS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR LOT 2 AND LOT 3. o - ST \L | & Q: A%
FLOODPLAIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE 20% 1,433 SF. (01%) | 1,433 SF. (2.9%) TRl AR Y | 2K
11. THE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED SERVICES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED 19. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SUCH AS GAS, ELECTRIC, PHONE, CABLE, ETC. SHALL BE PLACED MAX. IMPERVIOUS 5% 4136 SF (20%) | 10,622 SF. (21.3%) 5,743 SF. (0.11%) ___ . o
SR ON FIELD SURVEYS AND LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY RECORDS AND ARE APPROXIMATE. IT SHALL UNDERGROUND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL OPERATING UTILITY AUTHORITY STANDARDS VICINITY MAP m 22
FE===== BE THE CONTRACTOR’S FULL RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES AND SPECIFICATIONS. MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 35 FT 35 FT <35FT - - —_— Z
E::::: TO LOCATE THEIR FACIUTIES PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOT TO SCALE ~
EXISTING WETLANDS d;gggg PENNSYLVANIA ACT 38, "ONE CALL” SYSTEM. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE PAID TO 20. THE COMMON DRIVEWAY AND ALL STORMWATER SYSTEM FACILITIES ON THE SITE ARE THE *  VARIANCE FROM SECTION 143-37.A(2) WAS GRANTED ON 09/07/2018 TO ALLOW A FRONT YARD OF 41.7—FEET.
E===== THE CONTRACTOR FOR DAMAGE AND REPAIR TO THESE FACILITIES CAUSED BY HIS/HER WORK RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. SHOULD THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION »  SECTION 123-39./(3)(j) REQUIRES A REAR LOT SHALL PROVIDE A LOT AREA OF 200% OF THE MINIMUM ESTABLISHED FOR THE ZONING DISTRICT. THE MINIMUM LOT
FORCE. FAIL TO MAINTAIN SUCH FACILITIES, LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO SIZE IN THE R-2 DISTRICT IS 25,000 SF. REAR LOTS ARE THEREFORE REQUIRED TO BE AT LEAST 50,000 S.F., EXCLUDING THE AREA LOCATED IN THE ACCESS STRIP.
ENTER THE PROPERTY TO MAINTAIN/REPAIR THE FACILITIES AT THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION s SECTION 123-39.I(3)(k) REQUIRES A REAR LOT PROVIDE A BUILDING ENVELOPE SETBACK FROM ALL FRONT, SIDE, AND REAR PROPERTY LINES EQUAL TO THE FRONT
- EXPENSE. YARD SETBACK DIMENSIONS REQUIRED BY THE INDIVIDUAL ZONING DISTRICT. A PARTIAL WAIVER HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO ALLOW A 25-FOOT SIDE YARD FOR LOT 2. | g
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APPROVED BY THE Il | =2x~&
, N
NOTARY CERTIFICATION LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER'S REVIEW CONDITIONAL USE WAIVERS REQUESTED TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Z 5| g4 S
o | .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER PROVIDENCE, COUNTY REVIEWED BY THE LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER THIS ______ DAY OF CONDITIONAL USE OF SECTION 143-186.C(1) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE WAS 1. SECTION 123-18.A(3)(p): A PLANTING PLAN PREPARED, SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A (_') g % o g a
OF MONTGOMERY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ON THE _____ DAY OF 20___. GRANTED BY THE LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL LANDSCAPING. THE PROPOSED Z b S IR I
SS. - L 20___ %ETE%BS%RNGGHOSBLSLAW ALLOW THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY AND CULVERT TO CROSS LANDSCAPING HAS NOT BEEN PREPARED, SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A LANDSCAPE & <ZC =
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY . ARCHITECT. n| E
2. SECTION 123-31.E: THE MINIMUM CARTWAY WIDTH FOR A FEEDER STREET SHALL BE bl z|l B A
ON THIS, THE _________ __ DAY OF 20__, BEFORE ME, THE : 30-FEET, INCLUDING TWO (2) 12—FOOT TRAVEL LANES PLUS TWO (2) 3-FOOT L 1| =
gxggr;/s:ce%glLgFgg:g\r;,ENPI-:TrésgréA%hE ?EEESEES) S TR T w%vlvg TTI_(l)EME OR S TOWNSHIP ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE PAVED SHOULDERS. ROAD WIDENING IS NOT PROPOSED. < Z
3. SECTION 123-32.A: SIDEWALKS, CURBS, AND STORM SEWERS SHALL BE REQUIRED
INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN VARIANCES GRANTED BY THE ZONING HEARING BOARD WHEREVER THEY FILL A GAP IN AN EXISTING NETWORK. THERE ARE NO CURB OR RECORDER OF DEEDS i =
CONTAINED. STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROPOSED ALONG YERKES ROAD.
WTNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID ZONING RELIEF GRANTED 09/ 07/ 2018 4. SECTION 123-39.I(3)(G): NO MORE THAN ONE (1) REAR LOT SHALL BE PERMITTED RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, @
. : PENNSYLVANIA IN THE PLAN BOOK PAGE ON THE DAY
SECRETARY 1. SECTION 143-37.A(2): 50-FEET SHALL BE THE MINMUM SIZE OF THE FRONT YARD PER SUBDIVISION. THO (2) REAR LOTS ARE PROPOSED. OF 20 ,
SETBACK FROM THE ULTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY. THE EXISTING HOUSE ON PROPOSED 5. SECTION 123-39.I(3)(H): IF THE DRIVEWAY FOR A REAR LOT ALSO SERVES AS A - 20 SHEET TITLE:
LOT #1 SITS 41.7-FEET FROM THE ULTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY DRIVEWAY FOR A STREET FRONTAGE LOT, THE DRIVEWAY WIDTH SHALL BE 20-FEET.
2. SECTION 143-239.A: APPLICANTS' REQUEST A SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO PERMIT THE A 15-FOOT DRIVEWAY IS PROPOSED FOR THE SUBDIVISION.
" DEVELOPMENT OF TWO (2) SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LOTS IN THE STEEP 6. SECTION 123-39.(3)(K): A REAR LOT SHALL PROVIDE A BUILDING ENVELOPE RECORD PLAN
NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRATION DATE SLOPE_ CONSERVATION DISTRICT SETBACK FROM ALL FRONT, SIDE, AND REAR PROPERTY LINES EQUAL TO THE
3. SECTION 143-240.A: FREESTANDING STRUCTURES, BUILDINGS, AND RETAINING WALLS FRONT SETBACK DIMENSIONS REQUIRED BY THE INDIVIDUAL ZONING DISTRICT. MCPC No.
" ARE PROHIBITED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION PROPOSED LOT 2 AND LOT 3 SHOW THE SETBACKS REQUIRED SV THE R2
OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PLANNING COMMISSION CERTIFICATION MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL DISTRICT. THE APPLICANTS' REQUEST A VARIANCE TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT. PROPOSING A 50-FOOT FRONT, SIDE, AND REAR YARD
CULVERT WM THE SIEEP S OPe CONSERVATION DISTRICT SETBACK FOR BOTH REAR LOTS WOULD SIGNIFICANTLY LIMIT FUTURE CONSTRUCTION. PROCESSED AND REVIEWED. REPORT PREPARED BY
UNDERSIGNED, DULY AUTHORIZED BY OWNER, APPROVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER PROVIDENCE, COUNTY APPROVED BY THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION ON THIS 4 SECTION 143-240.8: ROADS, ACCESS DRIVEWAYS, AND PARKING FACILITES ARE 7. SECTION 129-19.G(4): NO EXCAVATION SHALL BE MADE WITH A CUT FACE STEEPER MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISION 3829 YERKES
HAS LAID OUT UPON OWNER'S LAND SITUATE IN LOWER OF MONTGOMERY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ON THE ______ DAY OF DAY OF 20___. PROHIBITED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION DISTRICT. |F[4R glﬁgggDTiégUil%U?HEOPR:?Z(;)PNOT;\&_D TST(?Q&WXEEEC@N(:&%AEQT&FL C(litll%ESSLOPE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUNICIPALITIES PLANNING CODE. ROAD
PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, CERTAIN LOTS AND STREETS —_— » 0 THE APPLICANTS' REQUEST A VARIANCE TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF A 8 SECTION 129-19.6(5): No FILL SHALL BE MADE WHICH GREATES ANY EXPOSED
ACCORDING TO THE ACCOMPANYING PLANS WHICH ARE INTENDED TO BE RECORDED. DRIVEWAY IN THE STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION DISTRICT. . SURFACE STE_EPI-ER(II\)II SLOPE THAN FOUR HORIZONTAL TO ONE VERTICAL (4:1). A CERTIFIED ON THIS DATE
5. SECTION 143-240.C: CLEARING OR EXCAVATION OF LAND IS PROHIBITED WITHIN THE 1)
OWNER: BOUNDARIES OF THE STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION DISTRICT. THE APPLICANTS' ?;lel'%lLESSLOPE IS PROPOSED AROUND THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SCALE(H): SHEET No.
: REQUEST A VARIANCE TO PERMIT THE CLEARING AND EXCAVATION OF THE PROPERTY -
W1 T3 S ok B IO T o ST 200 S s oty
IN ORDER TO PERMIT THE NORMAL ROUNDING EDGE WITHOUT ENCROACHING ON THE DRAWN BY: AFC
PRESIDENT ABUTTING PROPERTY. PROPOSED TOP AND BOTTOM OF EDGE SLOPES ARE LESS MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISION .
THAN 5 FEET FROM THE PROPERTY LINE AND RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE. CHECKED BY:  RAG
SECRETARY
DATE:
DATE SCALE IN FEET 10/15/2018
0 5 100 PROECT No.:
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LANSDALE X | ¢c| X X | X X | X : — Eaﬁg D_§*
UusD URBAN LAND-UDORTHENTS, SHALE AND SANDSTONE A 27 az ”q
EXISTING BUILDING PENN X]1C X X1 X XXX us COMPLEX, 8 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES < Z A S
Ao S @¢°
READINGTON X_|C/s X X [ X[ X X1 XX X NOTE: THERE ARE NO KNOWN NATURALLY OCCURRING GEOLOGIC/SOIL CONDITIONS THAT HAVE \
ROWLAND X |c/s X | x X x | x [ x x| x 1« X THE POTENTIAL TO CAUSE POLLUTION LOCATED ON-SITE.
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+  CUTBANKS CAVE: CONTRACTOR REQUIRED TO FOLLOW OSHA REQUIREMENTS BY LAW. STANDARD FOR UTILITY o L E a3

TRENCH EXCAVATION, AS PROVIDED IN EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES ON THESE PLANS, SHALL ALSO BE . Ny Z s

SURVEY NOTES rOLLOED. h a2 25
«  CORROSIVE TO CONCRETE/STEEL: ALL CONCRETE/STEEL PROPOSED TO BE BURIED MUST BE DESIGNED TO y o) 4 52

1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY BOUNDARY PREFORMED BY OTM, INCORPORATE NONCORROSIVE MEASURES SUCH AS CORROSION RESISTANT CONCRETE, EPOXY—COATED \\ 5 R ; (D f
LLC ON OCTOBER 9, 2017 AND SUPPLEMENTAL POND ELEVATIONS PREFORMED BY REINFORCEMENT OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS AS REQUIRED BY SITE SOILS. § Y =5
McNEILL LAND SURVEYING, LLC ON FEBRUARY 16, 2018. THE STATE PLANE ¢  DROUGHTY: SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING OF PROPOSED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING GROUNDCOVERS, SHRUBS, TREES & N v~ N 1% . O«
COORDINATE SYSTEM SOUTH ZONE, NAVD88 ELEVATION DATUM WAS USED. AND PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, SHALL BE REQUIRED AS NECESSARY. B Lo i & _ < Bz

¢+ EASILY ERODIBLE: EXPOSED SOIL AREAS SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM BY FOLLOWING THE CONSTRUCTION - R, ] L i S ion @as

2. APPLICANT:  ASB HOME IMPROVEMENTS, LLC SEQUENCE AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THESE PLANS. SHOULD EROSION OCCUR THAT IS NOT = . &5

3310 STUMP HALL ROAD ADDRESSED BY THE METHODS PROVIDED IN THESE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE DESIGN % VICINITY MAP m 2
COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426 ENGINEER AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT. o VICINITY MAP =2
+ FLOODING: THE FLOODING POTENTIAL OF SOILS SHALL BE AVOIDED BY PROPER DRAINAGE OF THE SITE. A AR o e T NOT TO SCALE &
3. PROPERTY KNOWN AS A.P.N. 43—00-16522—00—4, AS IDENTIFIED ON THE OFFICIAL PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG MAY BE USED TO REMOVE WATER, IF NECESSARY. THE PUMPED WATER FILTER BAGS o——"700 -
TAX MAPS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, COMMONWEALTH MUST E PLACED AT LEAST 50 FEET FROM ANY STREAMBANKS IN WELL VEGETATED, FLAT AREAS. //f'/ T — e
OF PENNSYLVANIA. + DEPTH TO SATURATED ZONE/SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE: CONTRACTOR SHALL EMPLOY CONSERVATION S . )
DISTRICT APPROVED DEWATERING TECHNIQUES SUCH AS PUMPED WATER FILTER BAGS TO DEWATER UTILITY [ =% '
TRENCHES AND BELOW GRADE EXCAVATIONS, AS NECESSARY. BASEMENTS IN AREAS OF HIGH WATER TABLE WILL 7°) R
UTILITY NOTES REQUIRE SUMP PUMPS OUTLETTED TO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES. N\ L=
+ HYDRIC SOILS: LONG TERM IMPACTS TO HYDRIC SOILS SHOULD BE AVOIDED BY MINIMIZING VEHICULAR TRAFFIC IN ~ 5 P

THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE NOTIFIED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM SENSITIVE AREAS AND LIMITING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WHEN MOISTURE CONTENT IS HIGH. . ‘

(1-800-242-1776) AND REQUESTED TO MARK OUT UNDERGROUND FACILITIES AFFECTING AND + LOW STRENGTH / LANDSLIDE POTENTIAL: ALL BUILDINGS, PAVEMENTS AND OTHER STRUCTURES SHOULD BE B\

SERVICING THIS SITE. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED UPON DESIGNED BASED ON RECOMMENDATIONS OF A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL. PRECAUTIONS SHOULD

THE UTILITY COMPANIES RESPONSE TO THIS REQUEST. BE TAKEN TO PREVENT SLOPE FAILURES DUE TO IMPROPER CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. WHEN NECESSARY DUE ﬁ EXISTING POND

TO SITE SPECIFIC SOIL INVESTIGATIONS AND/OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL [N -
UTLLITY COMPANY PHONE NUMBER PROFESSIONAL, ROAD AND STRUCTURE FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE IMPORTED. N ) p—" — =
SL T LNTART LHAL NOMEIR +  SLOW PERCOLATION: INFILTRATION FACILITIES SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED IN AREAS OF SLOW PERCOLATION AS X ' / p S
AUDUBON WATER COMPANY 610-630-1200 DETERMINED BY SITE SPECIFIC SOILS TESTING AND/OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF A GEOTECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL. N \ ) 7 el
PECO 215-956-3220 « PIPING: SOILS SUSCEPTIBLE TO PIPING MUST NOT BE USED IN EMBANKMENTS AND/OR DAMS. AN — / G| =
VERIZON 215-963-6000 « POOR SOURCE OF TOPSOIL: TOPSOIL SHALL BE AMENDED AS NECESSARY TO SUPPORT PROPOSED GROUNDCOVER ~ N Y4 S|
LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP 610-539-8020 AND LANDSCAPING. CLEAN TOPSOIL SHALL BE IMPORTED AS NECESSARY. . B _ =
LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY 610-539-6161 «  FROST ACTION: ALL FOOTERS AND BURIED UTILITY CONDUITS MUST BE BELOW THE FROST LINE. NN — —> / Sla
AT&T 800-331-0500 « PONDING: PROPER GRADING SHALL BE EMPLOYED TO AVOID PONDING AND DIRECT WATER AWAY FROM B ‘\ =
COMCAST 855-809-7239 STRUCTURES. SHOULD PONDING OCCUR DURING CONSTRUCTION, A PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG SHALL BE USED =
PER THE SPECIFICATIONS ON THESE PLANS OR OTHER METHODS AS APPROVED BY THE COUNTY CONSERVATION B3
DISTRICT.
¢ WETNESS: WETNESS MAY CAUSE SEPTIC TANK ABSORPTION FIELDS TO FUNCTION POORLY OR FAIL. WETNESS
MAY CAUSE ISSUES WITH BASEMENTS, LANDFILLS AND EXCAVATIONS. PROPER GRADING AND HANDLING OF WET
SOILS SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN TO AVOID ISSUES. EXISTING POND DETAIL
— —— — o
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DRAWING LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
EXISTING SANITARY LATERAL
EXISTING STORM SEWER
EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRES
EXISTING WATER

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
EXISTING CONTOUR /ELEVATION

PROPOSED CONTOUR/ELEVATION

EXISTING TREELINE
PROPOSED TREELINE
EXISTING INLET

EXISTING MANHOLE
EXISTING UTILITY POLE
PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL
PROPOSED WATER LATERAL

246

M

M

SAFE SIGHT DISTANCE
REQUIRED: MINIMUM OF 440’
PROVIDED: 550° +

(LEFT, 35 MPH)

GRADING & UTILITY NOTES PLANTING SCHEDULE o = Z 1 7
MIN. PLANTING g N 2.x= o =

1. SITE GRADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR 9. ALL STORMWATER PIPING SHALL BE RCP PIPE, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED. SYMBOL QUANTITY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE  |PLANTING SPREAD HEIGHT REMARKS =1 23500 3|2
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING AND REPLACING ALL SOFT, YIELDING OR UNSUITABLE SHADE TREES D ExEa 5|5
MATERIALS AND REPLACING WITH SUITABLE MATERIALS. ALL EXCAVATED OR FILLED AREAS 10. THE MINIMUM SLOPE IN GRASSED AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2% AND THE MINIMUM IN RV O 28¢< © =1
SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR MAXIMUM DENSITY PER A.S.TM. TEST PAVED AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1% AR 3 ACER RUBRUM ARMSTRONG ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE CALII/DER 5-6’ 12-14 B&B BEA? S|
D-1557. MOISTURE CONTENT AT TIME OF PLACEMENT SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 2% ABOVE . > O Z S|e
NOR 3% BELOW OPTIMUM. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A COMPACTION REPORT PREPARED BY 1. CLEAN OUTS AND CURB BOXES WITHIN THE PAVED AREAS MUST HAVE TRAFFIC LOADING FRAMES AND NS 3 NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK TUPELO CZAIjIéER 5-6' 12-14' B&B E Z <O Nl
A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER, REGISTERED WITHIN THE STATE WHERE THE WORK IS COVERS. § SoEs 9
PERFORMED, VERIFYING THAT ALL FILLED AREAS AND SUBGRADE AREAS WITHIN THE BUILDING 6 TOTAL <=z < &
PAD AREA AND AREAS TO BE PAVED HAVE BEEN COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE 12. EROSION CONTROL MATTING SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL EARTH SLOPES AT 3:1 OR GREATER. O % =l z
PLANS. — CRmEC)

> Z Z o
13. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITY LINES/MAINS "E£0h

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH PENNDOT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. LANDSCAPING COMPLIANCE TABLE E mEEQ ¢ E

PUBLICATION 408, OR TOWNSHIP STANDARDS. N Z g SZ <: X
14, ALL ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES SHALL BE PROMDED BY REQUIREMENT LANDSCAPING REQUIRED & o q

3. ALL SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION WILL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNDERGROUND CABLES. SALDO SECTION ¢ CALCULATIONS ¢ LANDSCAPING PROVIDED ) Eegz Qg

APPLICABLE AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS. < Z 5 =
15. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ANY DEBRIS FROM THE SITE, AND 123-52 ONE (1) SHADE TREE AT ~ YERKES ROAD FRONTAGE = 285 FEET 6 TREES ALONG YERKES 6 SHADE TREES ALONG YERKES ROAD FRONTAGE O S 8

4. LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED SERVICES ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FLUSH OUT ALL EXISTING AND NEW STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHADE TREES INTERVALS OF NO LESS THAT 40 |- 285 FEET / 50 FEET = 6 TREES ROAD FRONTAGE -
CONFIRMED INDEPENDENTLY WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF AT THE COMPLETION OF THE CONSTRUCTION. FEET AND NO MORE THAN 50
ANY CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION. SANITARY SEWER AND ALL OTHER UTILITY SERVICE FEET ALONG BOTH SIDES OF ALL
CONNECTION POINTS SHALL BE CONFIRMED INDEPENDENTLY BY THE CONTRACTOR IN FIELD 16. UTILITY LINES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OR 10 FT HORIZONTAL OR 1.5 FT VERTICAL NEW OR EXISTING STREETS
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED SEPARATION. o
IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMMENCE o
BEGINNING AT THE LOWEST INVERT (POINT OF CONNECTION) AND PROGRESS UPGRADIENT. 17. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ADA REGULATIONS. ok
INTERFACE POINTS (CROSSINGS) WITH EXISTING UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE FIELD 2
VERIFIED BY TEST PIT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. 18. A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL LAWN AREAS AND PLANTING £2

AREAS. ALL SLOPES 3:1 OR GREATER WILL REQUIRE THE PLACEMENT OF AN APPROVED Z @

5. |T SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY UTILITY "ONE—CALL” NUMBER 72 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET AFTER SEEDING TO PREVENT EROSION OF NEWLY GRADED AREAS. Lj Z
HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION ON THIS SITE. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO NOTIFY LOCAL <O
WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENTS TO MARK OUT THEIR UTILTIES. 19. ALL MATERIALS TO BE USED AND ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS EMPLOYED SHALL BE IN D Z =

ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL VN Y =

6. SUBBASE MATERIAL FOR SIDEWALKS, CURB, OR ASPHALT SHALL BE FREE OF ORGANICS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS FOR THE LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP b T ok Az
OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIALS. SHOULD SUBBASE BE DEEMED UNSUITABLE, SUBBASE IS TO SEWER AUTHORITY. S — 2>
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH APPROVED FILL MATERIAL COMPACTED TO 95% OPTIMUM oF
DENSITY (AS DETERMINED BY MODIFIED PROCTOR METHOD). 20. NO PLANTING WILL BE DONE WITHIN TEN (10) FEET OF THE SANITARY SEWER LATERALS. VICINITY MAP “E

NOT TO SCALE &=

7. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT BUILDING UTILITY CONNECTION LOCATIONS. 2
SERVICE SIZES TO BE DETERMINED BY ENGINEER.

8. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE HORIZONTAL LOCATION AND VERTICAL ELEVATION OF UTILITIES
BEING CROSSED OR CONNECTED INTO PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD
SHALL BE INFORMED IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CLEARANCE ISSUES PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
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TYPE D-W ENDWALL WIDTH VARIES { —1.5" WEARING COURSE, 9MM MIX
NOTES: SCHEDULE OF DIMENSIONS / 4.5" BINDER COURSE, 25MM MIX
1. NO SOIL OR MULCH SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST ROOT COLLAR OF PLANT. SEETE T3 o Egg&osw YARD
2. REMOVE ALL ROPE FROM TRUNK & TOP OF ROOT BALL. FOLD BURLAP BACK 1/3 FROM ROOT BALL ST Iy e o ] 3 ) OIS OIS OISO IO I03 6" COURSE AGGREGATE
3. PLANTING DEPTH SHALL BE THE SAME AS GROWN IN NURSERY. | ORI SRS IABAOy oA STONE
4. THOROUGHLY SOAK THE TREE ROOT BALL AND ADJACENT PREPARED SOIL SEVERAL TIMES DURING THE FIRST MONTH 01" & 24]5'-10"] 36" [ 3’6" [ 3'—6" L1 %QQQQ[%@QQggﬁoggﬁoggpgoggpgogg ( )
AFTER PLANTING AND REGULARLY THROUGHOUT THE FOLLOWING TWO SUMMERS. b7 & 3006—4"|4—0" | 40" | #-0" I
5. THE BOTTOM OF PLANTING PIT EXCAVATIONS SHOULD BE ROUGH TO AVOID MATTING OF SOIL LAYERS AS NEW SOIL IS 5 (7o e a6 =& ~ > 4 FINISH GRADE ~
ADDED. IT IS PREFERABLE TO TILL THE FIRST LIFT (2 TO 3 IN.) OF PLANTING SOIL INTO THE SUBSOIL. S . 7 e~ | | s RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY DETAIL
6. BACKFILL MATERIAL TO BE FREE OF STONES, LUMPS OF CLAY GREATER THAN 2", ALL ROOTS, AND EXTRANEOUS 42 |7-715-3 159 |5-3 1 o RLSLLIUAL LRIVERA T LL UYL
MATERIALS. 48" | 8-2"[5'-10"| 7-0" |5'-10 . | | ” . N.T.S.
AVOID PURCHASING TREES WITH TWO LEADERS OR REMOVE 54 |8-916-5 |8-0 |6-5 © - - SCH. 40 W/ ¥ DIA. HOLES DRILLED o
ONE AT PLANTING. PRUNE DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES IN 50 o 7-0 T3 17=0" o] | ! ' 6” 0.C. 1% TOWARD RELIEF GRATE
ACCORDANCE WITH RECOGNIZED HORTICULTURAL PRACTICES. S - e 0 £ A “ | | CLASS 1 NONWOVEN
OTHERWISE, DO NOT PRUNE TREE AT PLANTING EXCEPT FOR 66 |9-11}7-7 10-8|7-7 PIPE LD COETOMLE. FABRIC ALL
SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL CORRECTIONS. 72 [10-6"]8'-2" [11'-6"[ 8'-2 2. » SDES. TOP AND BOTTOM o 6' AASHTO #57 OR 2B CLEAN AROUND
FOLD BURLAP AWAY FROM TOP L2 ’ ' PIPE 1" OVER PIPE, 6” UNDER PIPE.
‘ OF ROOT BALL PIPE O.0. + 12" |35 peg
- SET ROOT BALL 2"-3" ABOVE NOTES l l : *NOTE: NON PERFORATED PIPE TO BE
L2 GRADE WITH TRUNK FLARE —— (TYP) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID CORE.
X EXPOSED. 1. PROVIDE MATERIALS & WORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE -
4" BUILT-UP EARTH SAUCER WITH PUB. 408 SECTION 605 AND PUB. 72 RC-31 Y SPLASH PAD < )\(
3" DOUBLE—SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH LATEST EDITIONS. A Jos PLAN VIEW . \c@
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Al Al L D s o T TR 67O 4. FOR SPECIFIC STRUCTURE ELEVATION INFORMATION L W D FINISHED
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2" SANITARY LATERAL

PROPOSED EDGE
OF DRIVEWAY

134" WATER LATERAL

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
CENTERLINE

UTILITY TRENCH DETIAL

NOT TO SCALE

SUBSURFACE INFILTRATION BED CROSS SECTION

N.T.S.

NOTE: SCARIFYING OF THE EXISTING SUBGRADE
MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT
OF THE PROPOSED FABRIC AND STONE.
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GENERAL NOTES

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

THERMAL IMPACTS

DRAWING LEGEND

1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY BOUNDARY PREFORMED BY OTM, LLC ON
OCTOBER 9, 2017 AND SUPPLEMENTAL POND ELEVATIONS PREFORMED BY McNEILL LAND
SURVEYING, LLC ON FEBRUARY 16, 2018. THE STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM SOUTH
ZONE, NAVD88 ELEVATION DATUM WAS USED.

2. APPLICANT:  ASB HOME IMPROVEMENTS, LLC

3310 STUMP HALL ROAD

COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426

3. PROPERTY KNOWN AS A.P.N. 43-00-16522—-00—4, AS IDENTIFIED ON THE OFFICIAL TAX
MAPS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HYDROLOGIC
MAP UNIT SYMBOL MAP UNIT NAME SOlL. GROUP
LbE LANSDALE LOAM, VERY STONY, 25 TO 60 PERCENT B
SLOPES
PIB PENNS—LANSDALE COMPLEX, 3 TO 8 PERCENT B
SLOPES
ReB READINGTON SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C
RwA ROWLAND SILT LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES C
UusD URBAN LAND-UDORTHENTS, SHALE AND SANDSTONE A
us COMPLEX, 8 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

NOTE: THERE ARE NO KNOWN NATURALLY OCCURRING GEOLOGIC/SOIL CONDITIONS THAT HAVE
THE POTENTIAL TO CAUSE POLLUTION LOCATED ON-SITE.

IN ORDER TO KEEP EROSION AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION DURING CONSTRUCTION TO AN ABSOLUTE

MINIMUM, ALL EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES SHALL PROCEED
FOLLOWING STAGING OF EARTHMOVING ACTIVITIES.
SUBSEQUENT STAGE IS INITIATED.

AREAS DESCRIBED IN EACH STAGE.

IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE
EACH STAGE SHALL BE COMPLETED BEFORE A
CLEARING AND GRUBBING SHALL BE LIMITED ONLY TO THOSE

AT LEAST SEVEN (7) DAYS BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTH

DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES, THE OPERATOR SHALL INVITE ALL CONTRACTORS INVOLVED IN THOSE
ACTIVITIES, THE LANDOWNER, PERMITEES, CO—PERMITEES, OPERATORS, ALL APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL
OFFICIALS, THE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN PREPARER, AND A REPRESENTATIVE
OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO AN ON-SITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION

MEETING.

ALSO, AT LEAST THREE DAYS BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIMTY,

ALL CONTRACTORS INVOLVED IN THAT ACTIVITY SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE-CALL

SYSTEM INC.

1-800-242-1776 TO DETERMINE ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATIONS. THE

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL MUST BE ALLOWED TO OVERSEE INSTALLATION OF STRUCTURAL PCSM
BMP'S AS DENOTED BY **CRITICAL STAGE** IN THE FOLLOWING SEQUENCE.

1.
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THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE DELINEATED WITH SURVEY STAKES OR SIMILAR, PRIOR
TO ANY DISTURBANCE AND SHALL NOT BE DISTURBED DURING SITE CONSTRUCTION EXCEPT
FOR TEMPORARY IMPACTS FOR MITIGATION OR RESTORATION PER PLANS.

INSTALL THE ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT THE SITE ENTRANCE ONTO YERKES ROAD
(PER STANDARD DETAIL #3-1) TO SERVE AS ACCESS TO THE SITE.

ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE ENTIRE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE.

PLACE COMPOST FILTER SOCK AS DELINEATED ON THE PLANS AND DOWNSTREAM OF ALL
EXCAVATED OR TOPSOIL STOCKPILING AREAS TO BE DISTURBED. INSTALL THE TREE
PROTECTION FENCE AND THE CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY PER PLANS.

**CRITICAL STAGE** INSTALLED THE PROPOSED CULVERTS.

BEGIN BULK EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES FOR THE PROPOSED ACCESS DRIVEWAY. STRIP TOPSOIL
WITHIN AREAS OF PROPOSED EARTHWORK AND STOCKPILE ACCORDING TO PLANS. STABILIZE
BY SPREADING 2-3" OF TOPSOIL AND PROVIDING TEMPORARY SEEDING AS NECESSARY.

CESSATION OF ACTIVITIES FOR FOUR (4) DAYS OR LONGER REQUIRES TEMPORARY SEEDING.

INSTALL THE PROPOSED ACCESS DRIVEWAY INCLUDING AGGREGATE BASE AND BINDER COURSE.

/

10.

**CRITICAL STAGE** FINISH GRADE AND SPREAD TOPSOIL. SEED AND MULCH EACH AREA OF
DISTURBANCE IMMEDIATELY AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. AS DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN
A PROJECT APPROACH FINAL GRADE, PREPARATIONS SHOULD BE MADE FOR SEEDING AND
MULCHING TO BEGIN (I.E. ANTICIPATE COMPLETION DATE AND SCHEDULE SEEDING). IN NO CASE
SHOULD AN AREA EXCEEDING 15,000 SF, PROPOSED TO BE STABILIZED BY VEGETATION,
REACH FINAL GRADE WITHOUT BEING SEEDED AND MULCHED. PRIOR TO PLACING TOPSOIL,
SUBSOIL SHALL BE SCARIFIED.

*CRITICAL STAGE** INSTALL THE PROPOSED INFILTRATION TRENCHES AND SEEPAGE PIT.
EXTREME CARE SHALL BE TAKEN DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PERMANENT STORMWATER
FACILITIES TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION AND PREVENT SILTATION OF THE AREA.

REMOVE TEMPORARY CONTROL MEASURES AFTER UNIFORM EROSION RESISTANT PERENNIAL
VEGETATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED, MINIMUM OF UNIFORM COVERAGE OR A DENSITY OF 70%
ACROSS THE DISTURBED AREA, TO THE POINT WHERE THE SURFACE SOIL IS CAPABLE OF
RESISTING EROSION DURING RUNOFF EVENTS AND STABILIZATION OF THE SITE IS COMPLETE TO
THE SATISFACTION OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT. AREAS DISTURBED
DURING THE REMOVAL OF THE CONTROLS MUST BE STABILIZED. THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND WORCESTER TOWNSHIP SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO REMOVAL
OF ANY EROSION CONTROLS.

UPON PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY UNDER 25 PA. CODE  §
102.22(a)(2) (RELATING TO PERMANENT STABILIZATION) AND INSTALLATION OF BMP’S IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN PREPARED AND IMPLEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
25 PA. CODE § 102.4 AND 102.8, THE PERMITTEE AND/OR CO—PERMITTEE SHALL SUBMIT A

NOTICE OF TERMINATION (N.0.T.) TO THE DEPARTMENT OR AUTHORIZED CONSERVATION
DISTRICT.

THERMAL IMPACTS FOR THE PROPERTY ARE BEING MINIMIZED BY THE INSTALLATION OF
MAINTAINED LAWNS AND BASINS WITH EXTENSIVE PLANTINGS. THE PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA
CURRENTLY IS COVERED WITH DENSE GRASS, MEADOW, AND TREES WHICH PROVIDE SOME SHADE
FOR THE GROUND RUNOFF TRAVELING ALONG IT. STORMWATER ON SITE WILL BE COLLECTED
MAINLY VIA INLETS TO ALLOW THE COOLING OF RUNOFF PRIOR TO REACHING THE BASIN DUE TO
SHADING AND BEING UNDERGROUND. THE PROPOSED VEGETATION WILL PROVIDE SHADING OF THE
RUNOFF PRIOR TO REACHING THE STORM SYSTEM AND WILL PROVIDE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR
INFILTRATION AND PLANT UPTAKE OF THE RUNOFF. THREE BIO—RETENTION AREAS AND A BASIN
ARE PROPOSED FOR VOLUME MANAGEMENT TO REDUCE HOLDING OF RUNOFF THAT MAY HEAT UP
BY AN EXTENDED EXPOSURE OF THE SUN.

RECYCLING STATEMENT

INDIMDUALS RESPONSIBLE FOR EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES MUST ENSURE THAT PROPER
MECHANISMS ARE IN PLACE TO CONTROL WASTE MATERIALS. CONSTRUCTION WASTES INCLUDE,
BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, EXCESS SOIL MATERIALS, CONCRETE WASH WATER, SANITARY WASTES,
ETC. THAT COULD ADVERSELY IMPACT WATER QUALITY. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS AND WASTES
SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DEPARTMENT'S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS AT 25 PA. CODE 260.1 ET. SEQ, 271.1
AND 287.1 ET. SEQ. NO BUILDING MATERIALS OR WASTES OR UNUSED BUILDING MATERIALS
SHALL BE BURNED, BURIED, DUMPED OR DISCHARGED AT THE SITE.

PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING CONTOUR/ELEVATION

SOIL BOUNDARY

EDGE OF PAVEMENT
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
FILTER SOCK

EXISTING BUILDING

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TOPSOIL STOCKPILE
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(MAX SIDE
SLOPE, TYP.)

COMPOST FILTER SOCK 2 IN. x 2 IN. WOODEN STAKES

PLACED 10 FT ON CENTER
BLOWN /PLACED
FILTER MEDIA

UNDISTURBED AREA
DISTURBED AREA v/ A |

: |

C12 I,
WIN

N SECTION

EXISTING
CONTOURS

2 IN. x 2 IN. WOODEN

STAKES
COMPOST FILTER UNDISTURBED AREA PLACED 10 FT
ON CENTER

PLAN VIEW

NOTES:

SOCK FABRIC SHALL MEET STANDARDS OF TABLE 4.1 OF THE PA DEP EROSION CONTROL MANUAL.
COMPOST SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS OF TABLE 4.2 OF THE PA DEP EROSION CONTROL MANUAL.

COMPOST FILTER SOCK SHALL BE PLACED AT EXISTING LEVEL GRADE. BOTH ENDS OF THE BARRIER
SHALL BE EXTENDED AT LEAST 8 FEET UP SLOPE AT 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN BARRIER ALIGNMENT.
MAXIMUM SLOPE LENGTH ABOVE ANY BARRIER SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT SPECIFIED FOR THE SIZE OF

THE SOCK AND THE SLOPE OF ITS TRIBUTARY AREA.
TRAFFIC SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO CROSS COMPOST FILTER SOCKS.

ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN IT REACHES 1/2 THE ABOVE GROUND HEIGHT OF
THE BARRIER AND DISPOSED IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED ELSEWHERE IN THE PLAN.

COMPOST FILTER SOCKS SHALL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVENT. DAMAGED
SOCKS SHALL BE REPAIRED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS OR REPLACED WITHIN 24

HOURS OF INSPECTION.

DISTURBED
AREA

CONSTRUCT SILT SOCK
AROUND PERIMETER OF
STOCKPILE

)

—
;/‘N\/\/\/\/\/\/\/fvm
/
_
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
EROSION CONTROL AREA: 0.99 ACRES
BLANKRT (TYP.)
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MAINTAIN STOCK PILE SURFACE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION NOTES

3

[

[

MIN.

2 X 2" X 36"
WOODEN STAKES
PLACED 5 O.C.

TEMPORARY STOCKPILE DETAIL

NTS.

MAXIMUM DEPTH OF CONCRETE
WASHOUT WATER IS 50% OF FILTER
RING HEIGHT

24" DIAMETER
COMPOST FILTER
SOCK

"J" HOOK PLACEMENT

SECTION

NTS
DIRECT CONCRETE

”x 2" " WASHOUT WATER INTO

2"X 2" X 36

WOODEN STAKES FILTER RING

PLACED 5 O.C.

24" DIAMETER COMPOST FILTER
SOCK. 4' MIN. OVERLAP ON THE
UPSLOPE SIDE OF THE FILTER
RING

BIODEGRADABLE COMPOST FILTER SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED AFTER 6 MONTHS; PHOTODEGRADABLE
SOCKS AFTER 1 YEAR. POLYPROPYLENE SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDATIONS.

UPON STABILIZATION OF THE AREA TRIBUTARY TO THE SOCK, STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED. THE SOCK

MAY BE LEFT IN PLACE AND VEGETATED OR REMOVED. IN THE LATTER CASE, THE MESH SHALL BE CUT

OPEN AND THE MULCH SPREAD AS A SOIL SUPPLEMENT.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #4-1

COMPOST FILTER SOCK

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

1. INSTALL ON FLAT GRADE FOR OPTIMUM
PERFORMANCE.

2. 8" DIAMETER FILTER SOCK MAY BE STACKED ONTO
DOUBLE 24" DIAMETER SOCKS IN PYRAMIDAL
CONFIGURATION FOR ADDED HEIGHT.

3. ALL CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITIES SHOULD BE
INSPECTED DAILY. DAMAGED OR LEAKING WASHOUTS
SHOULD BE DEACTIVATED AND REPAIRED OR
REPLACED IMMEDIATELY.

PLAN
NTS

_ 4. ACCUMULATED MATERIAl_S SHOULD. BE REMOVED
S R WAL T s s Pt Bl St e v v
CONCRETE WASHOUT CLEANING OF THE WASHOUT FACILITY.

NOT TO SCALE

220N .

PiB

WASHWATER RECYCLING SYSTEMS: WASHWATER RECYCLING SYSTEMS HAVE ALSO BEEN DEVELOPED WHICH
SEPARATE THE SOLIDS FROM THE WASHWATER, CAPTURING BOTH IN IMPERMEABLE BAGS AND ALLOWING
THEM TO BE RECYCLED. THESE SYSTEMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF WASHOUTS IF MANUFACTURERS'
SPECIFICATIONS ARE FOLLOWED. CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO PREVENT THE FILTERED WATER FROM
ENTERING ANY SURFACE WATERS. SEDIMENT BASINS AND SEDIMENT TRAPS SEDIMENT BASINS AND
SEDIMENT TRAPS MAY NOT BE USED AS CONCRETE WASHOUT DEVICES, SINCE THEY DISCHARGE DIRECTLY
TO SURFACE WATERS. THIS DISCHARGE WOULD HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT UPON THE RECEIVING WATER.
IN ADDITION, CONTINUED USE OF A BASIN OR TRAP AS A WASHOUT FACILITY WOULD SIGNIFICANTLY

REDUCE THE STORAGE CAPACITY OF THE BASIN OR TRAP.
MAINTENANCE:

o ALL CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITES SHOULD BE INSPECTED DAILY. [DAMAGED OR LEAKING

WASHOUTS SHOULD BE DEACTIVATED AND REPAIRED OR REPLACED IMMEDIATELY.

e ACCUMULATED MATERIALS SHOULD BE REMOVED WHEN THEY REACH 75% CAPACITY. PLASTIC LINERS

SHOULD BE REPLACED WITH EACH CLEANING OF THE WASHOUT FACILITY.

BLANKET EDGES
STAPLED AND

OVERLAPPED
(4 IN. MIN.)
A STARTING AT TOP OF
— SLOPE, ROLL BLANKETS IN \
DIRECTION OF WATER FLOW ¢

INSTALL BEGINNING OF ROLL
IN 6 IN. x 6 IN. ANCHOR

TRENCH, STAPLE, BACKFILL
AND COMPACT SOIL

——
——_— —_. —

\\&%

|, — PREPARE SEED BED
(INCLUDING
APPLICATION OF LIME,
FERTILIZER AND SEED)
PRIOR TO
BLANKET INSTALLATION

-

THE BLANKET SHOULD J
NOT BE STRETCHED;
IT MUST MAINTAIN

=

OVERLAP BLANKET ENDS 6 IN. MIN. J
WITH THE UPSLOPE BLANKED

S —

GOOD SOIL CONTACT OVERLYING THE DOWNSLOPE BLANKET

NN

(SHINGLE STYLE). STAPLE SECURELY.

REFER TO MANUF. RECOMMENDED

STAPLING PATTERN FOR STEEPNESS AND

NOTES:

LENGTH OF SLOPE BEING BLANKETED.

SEED AND SOIL AMENDMENTS SHALL BE APPLIED ACCORDING TO THE RATES IN THE PLAN DRAWINGS PRIOR TO

INSTALLING THE BLANKET.

PROVIDE ANCHOR TRENCH AT TOE OF SLOPE IN SIMILAR FASHION AS AT TOP OF SLOPE.

SLOPE SURFACE SHALL BE FREE OF ROCKS, CLODS, STICKS, AND GRASS.

BLANKET SHALL HAVE GOOD CONTINUOUS CONTACT WITH UNDERLYING SOIL THROUGHOUT ENTIRE LENGTH. LAY

BLANKET LOOSELY AND STAKE OR STAPLE TO MAINTAIN DIRECT CONTACT WITH SOIL. DO

NOT STRETCH BLANKET.

THE BLANKET SHALL BE STAPLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

BLANKETED AREAS SHALL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVENT UNTIL PERENNIAL VEGETATION IS
ESTABLISHED TO A MINIMUM UNIFORM 707% COVERAGE THROUGHOUT THE BLANKETED AREA. DAMAGED OR DISPLACED

BLANKETS SHALL BE RESTORED OR REPLACED WITHIN 4 CALENDAR DAYS.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #1-1
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET INSTALLATION

NOT TO SCALE

ELEVATION

AREA OF SITE CONSTRUCTION

AREA WITHIN PROTECTION ZONE/TREE
DRIP LINE FENCE TO BE 10° FROM
TREE DRIP LINE OR 25 FROM

TRUNK — WHICH EVER IS GREATER

4 WooD

STAKES 18" 0.

& WIRE SNOW FENCE W/STEEL
8" 0C.

WOOD & WIRE SNOW FENCE USED
AS TREE GUARD TO PREVENT DAMAGE
FROM CONST. EQUIP.

TREE DRIP LINE/TREE PROTECTION ZONE

AREA WITHIN TREE PROTECTION ZONE TO
REMAIN UNDISTURBED DURING
CONSTRUCTION

4 WOOD & WIRE SNOW FENCE W/STEEL
STAKES 10' 0.C.

TREE PROTECTION DURING SITE CONSTRUCTION

NOT TO SCALE

50’ MIN.

MOUNTABLE
BERM (6 IN. MIN.)*

\ EXISTING

GROUND

GEOTEXTILE —/

MIN 8" AASHTO #1

PROFILE

EARTH FILL

‘ EXISTING ROADWAY

PIPE AS NECESSARY

]

10’
MIN.

I

MIN.

PLAN VIEW

]

10
MIN.

* MOUNTABLE BERM USED TO PROVIDE PROPER COVER FOR PIPE

NOTES:
.

OVER FULL WIDTH OF ENTRANCE.
¢ RUNOFF SHALL BE DIVERTED FROM ROADWAY TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT REMOVAL BMP
PRIOR TO ENTERING ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.
¢ MOUNTABLE BERM SHALL BE INSTALLED WHEREVER OPTIONAL CULVERT PIPE IS USED AND
PROPER PIPE COVER AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER IS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED. PIPE
SHALL BE SIZED APPROPRIATELY FOR SIZE OF DITCH BEING CROSSED.

EXISTING ROADWAY

REMOVE TOPSOIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. EXTEND ROCK

MAINTENANCE: ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTANTLY MAINTAINED
TO THE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS BY ADDING ROCK. A STOCKPILE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON SITE
FOR THIS PURPOSE. ALL SEDIMENT DEPOSITED ON PAVED ROADWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED AND
RETURNED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IMMEDIATELY. IF EXCESSIVE AMOUNTS OF SEDIMENT

ARE BEING DEPOSITED ON ROADWAY, EXTEND LENGTH OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BY

50 FOOT INCREMENTS UNTIL CONDITION IS ALLEVIATED OR INSTALL WASH RACK. WASHING THE
ROADWAY OR SWEEPING THE DEPOSITS INTO ROADWAY DITCHES, SEWERS, CULVERTS, OR
OTHER DRAINAGE COURSES IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #3—1
ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

NOT TO SCALE

SCALE IN FEET
M —
0 50 100
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SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

THERMAL IMPACTS

RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL METHODS

IN ORDER TO KEEP EROSION AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION DURING CONSTRUCTION TO AN ABSOLUTE
MINIMUM, ALL EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES SHALL PROCEED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FOLLOWING STAGING OF EARTHMOVING ACTIVITIES. EACH STAGE SHALL BE COMPLETED BEFORE A
SUBSEQUENT STAGE IS INITIATED. CLEARING AND GRUBBING SHALL BE LIMITED ONLY TO THOSE
AREAS DESCRIBED IN EACH STAGE. AT LEAST SEVEN (7) DAYS BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTH
DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES, THE OPERATOR SHALL INVITE ALL CONTRACTORS INVOLVED IN THOSE
ACTIVITIES, THE LANDOWNER, PERMITEES, CO—PERMITEES, OPERATORS, ALL APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL
OFFICIALS, THE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN PREPARER, AND A REPRESENTATIVE
OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO AN ON-SITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION
MEETING.  ALSO, AT LEAST THREE DAYS BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY,
ALL CONTRACTORS INVOLVED IN THAT ACTIMTY SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE-CALL
SYSTEM INC. 1-800-242-1776 TO DETERMINE ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATIONS. THE
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL MUST BE ALLOWED TO OVERSEE INSTALLATION OF STRUCTURAL PCSM
BMP’S AS DENOTED BY **CRITICAL STAGE** IN THE FOLLOWING SEQUENCE.

1. THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE DELINEATED WITH SURVEY STAKES OR SIMILAR, PRIOR
TO ANY DISTURBANCE AND SHALL NOT BE DISTURBED DURING SITE CONSTRUCTION EXCEPT
FOR TEMPORARY IMPACTS FOR MITIGATION OR RESTORATION PER PLANS.

2. INSTALL THE ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT THE SITE ENTRANCE ONTO YERKES ROAD
(PER STANDARD DETAIL #3-1) TO SERVE AS ACCESS TO THE SITE.

3. ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE ENTIRE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE.
PLACE COMPOST FILTER SOCK AS DELINEATED ON THE PLANS AND DOWNSTREAM OF ALL
EXCAVATED OR TOPSOIL STOCKPILING AREAS TO BE DISTURBED. INSTALL THE TREE
PROTECTION FENCE AND THE CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY PER PLANS.

4, *CRITICAL STAGE** INSTALLED THE PROPOSED CULVERTS.
5. BEGIN BULK EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES FOR THE PROPOSED ACCESS DRIVEWAY. STRIP TOPSOIL
WITHIN AREAS OF PROPOSED EARTHWORK AND STOCKPILE ACCORDING TO PLANS. STABILIZE

BY SPREADING 2-3" OF TOPSOIL AND PROVIDING TEMPORARY SEEDING AS NECESSARY.
CESSATION OF ACTIVITIES FOR FOUR (4) DAYS OR LONGER REQUIRES TEMPORARY SEEDING.

6. INSTALL THE PROPOSED ACCESS DRIVEWAY INCLUDING AGGREGATE BASE AND BINDER COURSE.

10.

EXISTING
DWELLING
FF=212.00

*CRITICAL STAGE** FINISH GRADE AND SPREAD TOPSOIL. SEED AND MULCH EACH AREA OF
DISTURBANCE IMMEDIATELY AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. AS DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN
A PROJECT APPROACH FINAL GRADE, PREPARATIONS SHOULD BE MADE FOR SEEDING AND
MULCHING TO BEGIN (L.E. ANTICIPATE COMPLETION DATE AND SCHEDULE SEEDING). IN NO CASE
SHOULD AN AREA EXCEEDING 15,000 SF, PROPOSED TO BE STABILIZED BY VEGETATION,
REACH FINAL GRADE WITHOUT BEING SEEDED AND MULCHED. PRIOR TO PLACING TOPSOIL,
SUBSOIL SHALL BE SCARIFIED.

**CRITICAL STAGE** INSTALL THE PROPOSED INFILTRATION TRENCHES AND SEEPAGE PIT.
EXTREME CARE SHALL BE TAKEN DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PERMANENT STORMWATER
FACILITES TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION AND PREVENT SILTATION OF THE AREA.

REMOVE TEMPORARY CONTROL MEASURES AFTER UNIFORM EROSION RESISTANT PERENNIAL
VEGETATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED, MINIMUM OF UNIFORM COVERAGE OR A DENSITY OF 70%
ACROSS THE DISTURBED AREA, TO THE POINT WHERE THE SURFACE SOIL IS CAPABLE OF
RESISTING EROSION DURING RUNOFF EVENTS AND STABILIZATION OF THE SITE IS COMPLETE TO
THE SATISFACTION OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT. AREAS DISTURBED
DURING THE REMOVAL OF THE CONTROLS MUST BE STABILIZED. THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND WORCESTER TOWNSHIP SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO REMOVAL
OF ANY EROSION CONTROLS.

UPON PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY UNDER 25 PA. CODE §

102.22(a)(2) (RELATING TO PERMANENT STABILIZATION) AND INSTALLATION OF BMP'S IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN PREPARED AND IMPLEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

25 PA. CODE § 102.4 AND 102.8, THE PERMITTEE AND/OR CO-PERMITTEE SHALL SUBMIT A

NOTICE OF TERMINATION (N.0.T.) TO THE DEPARTMENT OR AUTHORIZED CONSERVATION
DISTRICT.

THERMAL IMPACTS FOR THE PROPERTY ARE BEING MINIMIZED BY THE INSTALLATION OF
MAINTAINED LAWNS AND BASINS WITH EXTENSIVE PLANTINGS. THE PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA
CURRENTLY IS COVERED WITH DENSE GRASS, MEADOW, AND TREES WHICH PROVIDE SOME SHADE
FOR THE GROUND RUNOFF TRAVELING ALONG IT. STORMWATER ON SITE WILL BE COLLECTED
MAINLY VIA INLETS TO ALLOW THE COOLING OF RUNOFF PRIOR TO REACHING THE BASIN DUE TO
SHADING AND BEING UNDERGROUND. THE PROPOSED VEGETATION WILL PROVIDE SHADING OF THE
RUNOFF PRIOR TO REACHING THE STORM SYSTEM AND WILL PROVIDE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR
INFILTRATION AND PLANT UPTAKE OF THE RUNOFF. THREE BIO—RETENTION AREAS AND A BASIN
ARE PROPOSED FOR VOLUME MANAGEMENT TO REDUCE HOLDING OF RUNOFF THAT MAY HEAT UP
BY AN EXTENDED EXPOSURE OF THE SUN.

RECYCLING STATEMENT

INDIVIDUALS RESPONSIBLE FOR EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES MUST ENSURE THAT PROPER
MECHANISMS ARE IN PLACE TO CONTROL WASTE MATERIALS. CONSTRUCTION WASTES INCLUDE,
BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, EXCESS SOIL MATERIALS, CONCRETE WASH WATER, SANITARY WASTES,
ETC. THAT COULD ADVERSELY IMPACT WATER QUALITY. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS AND WASTES
SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DEPARTMENT'S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS AT 25 PA. CODE 260.1 ET. SEQ., 271.1
AND 287.1 ET. SEQ. NO BUILDING MATERIALS OR WASTES OR UNUSED BUILDING MATERIALS
SHALL BE BURNED, BURIED, DUMPED OR DISCHARGED AT THE SITE.

SEDIMENT DISPOSAL

SILT REMOVED FROM PERMANENT BMP'S SHALL BE DISPOSED OF ON-SITE IN LANDSCAPED AREAS
LOCATED OUTSIDE THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAINS, WETLANDS, STEEP SLOPES AND DRAINAGE
SWALES. AREAS OF SEDIMENT DISPOSAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED A CRITICAL VEGETATION AREA
REQUIRING IMMEDIATE STABILIZATION.

THE OPERATOR SHALL REMOVE FROM THIS SITE, RECYCLE, OR DISPOSE OF ALL BUILDING
MATERIALS AND WASTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT'S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
REGULATIONS AT 25 PA CODE 260.1 ET SEQ., 271.1 ET SEQ. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT
ILLEGALLY BURY, OR DISCHARGE ANY BUILDING MATERIAL OR WASTES AT THIS SITE.
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BMP 6.4.3: SUBSURFACE INFILTRATION BED

BMP 6.4.6: DRY WELL/SEEPAGE PIT

EXISTING CONTOURS

(SHOWN AS DOTS)
TAKEN FROM PASDA.

BMP 6.7.3: SOIL AMENDMENT AND RESTORATION

STANDARD FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION

1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY BOUNDARY PREFORMED BY OTM, LLC ON
OCTOBER 9, 2017 AND SUPPLEMENTAL POND ELEVATIONS PREFORMED BY McNEILL LAND
SURVEYING, LLC ON FEBRUARY 16, 2018. THE STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM SOUTH
ZONE, NAVD88 ELEVATION DATUM WAS USED.

2. APPLICANT:  ASB HOME IMPROVEMENTS, LLC

3310 STUMP HALL ROAD

COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426

3. PROPERTY KNOWN AS AP.N. 43-00-16522—-00—4, AS IDENTIFIED ON THE OFFICIAL TAX
MAPS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA.

4. ANY FURTHER DEVELOPMENT FOR ANY OF THE LOTS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS WILL
REQUIRE FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP'S CHAPTER 129
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 128-14, POST DEVELOPMENT
RATES OF RUNOFF SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 PERCENT OF THE PEAK RATES PRIOR TO
DEVELOPMENT FOR THE 2 AND 10 YEAR STORMS.

5. STORM SEWER STRUCTURES MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON TOP OF, OR WITHIN 10 FEET OF
ELECTRIC, COMMUNICATION, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, OR GAS SERVICES AND/OR MAINS,
UNLESS APPROVAL IS RECEIVED FROM THE TOWNSHIP AND OPERATING UTILITY AUTHORITY.

6. DURING CONSTRUCTION, DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF LOWER PROVIDENCE
TOWNSHIP MAY ENTER AT ANY REASONABLE TIME UPON ANY PROPERTY WITHIN THE
TOWNSHIP TO INVESTIGATE WHETHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIMTIES ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THIS CHAPTER.

7. PER SECTION 129-29, THE APPLICANT FOR ANY REGULATED ACTIVITY REQUIREING A
STORMWATER MANGEMENT SITE PLAN AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETING AN AS-BUILT SURVEY, SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OR A REGISTERED
SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, OF ALL STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT FACILITES/IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED IN THE APPROVED PLAN.

8. A SET OF PLANS APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP SHALL BE ON FILE AT THE SITE
THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES. PERIODIC INSPECTIONS MAY BE
MADE BY THE TOWNSHIP OR DISIGNEE DURING DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES.

9. IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON TO UNDERTAKE ANY REGULATED ACTIVITY ON
ANY PROPERTY EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE APPROVED PLAN AND PURSUANT TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 129. IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO ALTER OR REMOVE ANY
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY OR BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE (BMP) REQUIRED BY
THIS PLAN PERSUANT TO CHAPTER 129 OR TO ALLOW THE PROPERTY TO REMAIN IN A
CONDITION WHICH DOES NOT CONFORM TO THE APPROVED PLAN.

10. A BLANKET EASEMENT IS HEREBY GRANTED TO LOWER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP FOR THE
PURPOSES OF INSPECTION AND/OR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES (BMPs) SHOWN AS PART OF THE APPROVED PLANS.

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

1.

2.

10.
1.

DUE TO THE NATURE OF CONSTRUCTION SITES, SUBSURFACE INFILTRATION SHOULD BE
INSTALLED TOWARD THE END OF THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, IF POSSIBLE.

INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ADEQUATE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES (AS PER
THE PENNSYLVANIA EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PROGRAM MANUAL) DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

THE EXISTING SUBGRADE UNDER THE BED AREAS SHOULD NOT BE COMPACTED OR SUBJECT
TO EXCESSIVE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT TRAFFIC PRIOR TO GEOTEXTILE AND STONE BED
PLACEMENT.

WHERE EROSION OF SUBGRADE HAS CAUSED ACCUMULATION OF FINE MATERIALS AND/OR
SURFACE PONDING, THIS MATERIAL SHOULD BE REMOVED WITH LIGHT EQUIPMENT AND THE
UNDERLING SOILS SCARIFIED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 6 INCHES WITH A YORK RAKE (OR
EQUIVALENT) AND LIGHT TRACTOR. ALL FINE GRADING SHOULD BE DONE BY HAND. ALL BED
BOTTOMS SHOULD BE AT LEVEL GRADE.

EARTHEN BERMS (IF USED) BETWEEN INFILTRATION BEDS SHOULD BE LEFT IN PLACE DURING
EXCAVATION. THESE BERMS DO NOT REQUIRE COMPACTION IF PROVEN STABLE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

INSTALL UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM CONTROL STRUCTURES, CLEANOUTS, PERFORATED
PIPING, AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY STORMWATER STRUCTURES.

GEOTEXTILE AND BED AGGREGATE SHOULD BE PLACE IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPROVAL OF
SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF STRUCTURES. GEOTEXTILE SHOULD BE
PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S STANDARDS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
ADJACENT STRIPS OF GEOTEXTILE SHOULD OVERLAP A MINIMUM OF 16 INCHES. IT SHOULD
ALSO BE SECURED AT LEAST 4 FEET OUTSIDE OF BED IN ORDER TO PREVENT ANY RUNOFF
OR SEDIMENT FROM ENTERING THE STORAGE BED. THIS EDGE STRIP SHOULD REMAIN IN
PLACE UNTIL ALL BARE SOILS CONTIGUOUS TO BEDS ARE STABILIZED AND VEGETATED. AS
THE SITE IS FULLY STABILIZED, EXCESS GEOTEXTILE ALONG BED EDGES CAN BE CUT BACK
TO THE EDGE OF THE BED.

CLEAN—WASHED, UNIFORMLY GRADED AGGREGATE SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE BED A
MAXIMUM OF 8 INCH LEFTS. EACH LAYER SHOULD BE LIGHTLY COMPACTED, WITH
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT KEPT OFF THE BED BOTTOM AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE.

APPROVED SOIL MEDIA SHOULD BE PLACED OVER INFILTRATION BED A MAXIMUM OF 6 INCH
LEFTS.

SEED AND STABILIZE TOPSOIL.

DO NOT REMOVE INLET PROTECTION OR OTHER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL SITE IS FULLY STABILIZED.

MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION ISSUES

CATCH BASINS AND INLETS SHOULD BE INSPECTED AND CLEANED AT LEAST 2 TIMES PER
YEAR.

THE OVERLYING VEGETATION OF SUBSURFACE INFILTRATION FEATURES SHOULD BE MAINTAINED
IN GOOD CONDITION, AND ANY BARE SPOTS REVEGETATED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

VEHICULAR ACCESS ON SUBSURFACE INFILTRATION AREAS SHOULD BE PROHIBITED, AND CARE
SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID EXCESSIVE COMPACTION BY MOWERS. IF ACCESS IS NEEDED, USE
OF PERMEABLE, TURF REINFORCEMENT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED.

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

1. PROTECT INFILTRATION AREA FROM COMPACTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2. IF POSSIBLE, INSTALL DRYWELLS DURING LATER PHASES OF SITE CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT SEDIMENTATION AND/OR DAMAGE FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

3. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN PROPER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES DURING
CONSTRUCTION AS PER THE PENNSYLVANIA EROSION AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION CONTROL
PROGRAM MANUAL (MARCH 2000, OR LATEST EDITION).

4. EXCAVATE DRY WELL BOTTOM TO A UNIFORM, LEVEL UNCOMPACTED SUBGRADE FREE FROM
ROCKS AND DEBRIS. DO NOT COMPACT SUBGRADE. TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE,
EXCAVATION SHOULD BE PERFORMED WITH THE LIGHTEST PRACTICAL EQUIPMENT.
EXCAVATION EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE PLACED OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE DRY WELL.

5. COMPLETELY WRAP DRY WELL WITH NONWOVEN TEXTILE. (IF SEDIMENT AND/OR DEBRIS HAVE
ACCUMULATED IN DRY WELL BOTTOM, REMOVE PRIOR TO GEOTEXTILE PLACEMENT).
GEOTEXTILE ROLLS SHOULD OVERLAP BY A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES WITHIN THE TRENCH.
FOLD BACK AND SECURE EXCESS GEOTEXTILE DURING STONE PLACEMENT.

6. INSTALL CONTINUOUSLY PERFORATED PIPE, OBERSAVTION WELLS, AND ALL OTHER DRY WELL
STRUCTURES. CONNECT ROOF LEADERS TO STRUCTURES AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

7. PLACE UNIFORMLY GRADED, CLEAN-WASHED AGGREGATE IN 6 INCH LIFTS, LIGHTLY
COMPACTING BETWEEN LIFTS.

8. FOLD AND SECURE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE OVER TRENCH, WITH MINIMUM OVERLAP OF 12
INCHES.

9. PLACE 12 INCH LIFT OF APPROVED TOPSOIL OVER TRENCH, AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

10. SEED AND STABILIZE TOPSOIL.

11. CONNECT SURCHARGE PIPE TO ROOF LEADER AND POSITION OVER SPLASHBOARD.

12. DO NOT REMOVE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES UNTIL SITE IS FULLY
STABILIZED.

MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION ISSUES

INSPECT DRY WELLS AT LEAST FOUR TIMES A YEAR, AS WELL AS AFTER EVERY STORM
EXCEEDING 1 INCH.

+ DISPOSE OF SEDIMENT, DEBRIS/TRASH, AND ANY OTHER WASTE MATERIAL REMOVED FROM A
DRY WELL AT SUITABLE DISPOSAL/RECYCLING SITES IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND
FEDERAL WATER REGULATIONS.

EVALUATE THE DRAIN-DOWN TIME OF THE DRY WELL TO ENSURE THE MAXIMUM OF 72
HOURS IS NOT BEING EXCEEDED. IF DRAIN-DOWN TIMES ARE EXCEEDING THE MAXIMUM, DRAIN
THE DRY WELL VIA PUMPING AND CLEAN OUT PERFORATED PIPING, IF INCLUDED. IF SLOW
DRAINAGE PERSISTS, THE SYSTEM MAY NEED REPLACING.

REGULARLY CLEAN OUT GUTTERS AND ENSURE PROPER CONNECTIONS TO FACILITATE THE
EFFECTIVENESS OF THE DRY WELL.

REPLACE FILTER SCREEN THAT INTERCEPTS ROOF RUNOFF AS NECESSARY.

IF AN INTERMEDIATE SUMP BOX EXISTS, CLEAN IT OUT AT LEAST ONCE PER YEAR.

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

1.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND STABILIZED BEFORE BEGINNING SOIL
RESTORATION.

¥+ CRITICAL STAGE ** SPREAD 2-3 INCHES OF APPROVED COMPOST ON EXISTING SOIL. TILL
ADDED SOIL INTO EXISTING SOIL WMITH A ROTARY TILLER THAT IS SET TO A DEPTH OF 6
INCHES. THIS PROCESS SHOULD BE COMPLETED IN STEPS UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 2-3 INCHES
BELOW FINAL GRADE. ADD AN ADDITIONAL 4 INCHES OF APPROVED COMPOST TO BRING THE
AREA UP TO GRADE.

AFTER PERMANENT PLANTING/SEEDING, 2-3 INCHES OF COMPOST BLANKET WILL BE APPLIED
TO AREAS NOT PROTECTED BY GRASS OR OTHER PLANTS.

AMENDED SOILS NOTES:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND STABILIZED PRIOR TO BEGINNING SOIL
RESTORATION.

COMPOST PRODUCTS MUST MEET ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS
PERTAINING TO ITS PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION, AND CHEMICAL CONTAMINANT AND
PATHOGEN LIMIT STANDARDS.

VERY COARSE COMPOST SHOULD BE AVOIDED TO ALLOW FOR PLANTING AND LAWN
ESTABLISHMENT.

COMPOST PRODUCTS PROPOSED FOR USE IN THIS APPLICATION MUST HAVE A MAXIMUM BULK
DENSITY OF 1.6 G/CCM FOR LOAMY SANDS, 1.4 G/CCM FOR SANDY LOAMS OR SANDY CLAY
LOAMS, 1.3 G/CCM FOR SILT LOAMS, AND 1.1 G/CCM FOR SILTY CLAY LOAMS, CLAY LOAMS
(35% TO 45% CLAY) AND CLAYS.OD

BEFORE THE COMPOST IS PLACED AND EXCAVATION COMPLETE, THE SUBSOIL SHALL BE IN A
LOOSE, FRIABLE CONDITION TO A DEPTH OF 20 INCHES BELOW FINAL TOPSOIL GRADE AND
THERE SHALL BE NO RILLS OR WASHOUTS IN THE SUBSOIL SURFACE EXCEEDING 3 INCHES IN
DEPTH.

TO ACHIEVE THIS CONDITION, SUBSOILING, RIPPING, OR SCARIFICATION OF THE SUBSOIL WILL
BE REQUIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNERS'S REPRESENTATIVE, WHEREVER THE SUBSOIL HAS
BEEN COMPACTED BY EQUIPMENT OPERATION OR HAS BECOME DRIED OUT AND CRUSTED, AND
WHERE NECESSARY TO OBLITERATE EROSION RILLS. SUB—SOILING SHALL BE REQUIRED TO
REDUCE SOIL COMPACTION IN ALL AREAS WHERE PLANT ESTABLISHMENT IS PLANNED.
SUB-SOILING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE PRIME OR EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR AND SHALL
OCCUR BEFORE COMPOST PLACEMENT.

SUBSOIL AREAS SHALL BE LOOSENED TO LESS THAN 1400 KPA (200 PSI) TO A DEPTH OF 20
INCHES BELOW FINAL TOPSOIL GRADE. WHEN DIRECTED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE SUB-SOILING WORK CONFORMS TO THE SPECIFIED
DEPTH.

SUB-SOILING SHALL FORM A TWO-DIRECTIONAL GRID. CHANNELS SHALL BE CREATED BY A
COMMERCIALLY AVAILABLE, MULTI—SHANKED, PARALLELOGRAM IMPLEMENT (SOLID—SHANK
RIPPER). THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF EXERTING A PENETRATION FORCE
NECESSARY FOR THE SITE. S CHISEL PLOWS, OR SPRING-LOADED EQUIPMENT WILL BE
ALLOWED. THE GRID CHANNELS SHALL BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES TO A MAXIMUM
OF 36 INCHES APART, DEPENDING ON EQUIPMENT, SITE CONDITIONS, AND THE SOIL
MANAGEMENT PLAN. THE CHANNEL DEPTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 INCHES OR AS
SPECIFIED IN THE SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN. IF SOILS ARE SATURATED, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DELAY OPERATIONS UNTIL THE SOIL WILL NOT HOLD A BALL WHEN SQUEEZED. ONLY
ONE PASS SHALL BE PERFORMED ON ERODIBLE SLOPES GREATER THAN 1 VERTICAL TO 3
HORIZONTAL. WHEN ONLY ONE PASS IS USED, WORK SHOULD BE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
DIRECTION OF SURFACE DRAINAGE, WHENEVER PRACTICAL.

EXCEPTIONS TO SUB—SOILING INCLUDE AREAS WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF ANY EXISTING TREES,
OVER UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN 30 INCHES OF THE SURFACE, WHERE
TRENCHING/DRAINAGE LINES ARE INSTALLED, WHERE COMPACTION IS BY DESIGN (ABUTMENTS,
FOOTINGS, OR IN SLOPES), AND ON INACCESSIBLE SLOPES, AS APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE. IN CASES WHERE EXCEPTIONS OCCUR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBSERVE A
MINIMUM SETBACK OF 20 FEET OR AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.
ARCHEOLOGICAL CLEARANCES MAY BE REQUIRED IN SOME INSTANCES.

MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION ISSUES:

THE SOIL RESTORATION PROCESS MAY NEED TO BE REPEATED OVER TIME, DUE TO COMPACTION BY
USE AND/OR SETTLING (FOR EXAMPLE, PLAY FIELDS OR PARK AREA WILL BE COMPACTED BY FOOT
TRAFFIC).

A. SPECIFICATION FOR SEEDING & SOIL TREATMENT FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER

1. SITE PREPARATION
a. GRADE AS NEEDED AND FEASIBLE TO PERMIT THE USE OF CONVENTIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR SEEDBED
PREPARATION, SEEDING, MULCH APPLICATION AND ANCHORING, AND MAINTENANCE.

b. SUBSOIL SHOULD BE TESTED FOR LIME REQUIREMENT AND LIMESTONE, IF NEEDED, SHOULD BE APPLIED 5.

T0 BRING SOIL PH TO 6.5 AND INCORPORATED INTO THE SOIL AS NEARLY AS PRACTICAL TO A DEPTH
OF 4 INCHES.

IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO TOPSOIL DISTRIBUTION, THE SURFACE SHOULD BE SCARIFIED TO PROVIDE A
GOOD BOND WITH THE TOPSOIL

d. AS DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN A PROJECT APPROACH FINAL GRADE, PREPARATIONS SHOULD BE MADE
FOR SEEDING AND MULCHING TO BEGIN (LE. ANTICIPATE COMPLETION DATE AND SCHEDULE SEEDING).
IN'NO CASE SHOULD AN AREA EXCEEDING 15,000 SF, PROPOSED TO BE STABILIZED BY VEGETATION,
REACH FINAL GRADE WITHOUT BEING SEEDED AND MULCHED.

2. APPLYING TOPSOLL

a. TOPSOIL SHOULD BE HANDLED ONLY WHEN IT IS DRY ENOUGH TO WORK WITHOUT DAMAGING SOIL
STRUCTURE.

b. ALL DISTURBED TOPSOIL ON-SITE IS TO BE REDISTRIBUTED ON-SITE IN AREAS NOT COVERED BY
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES. NO REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL IS ALLOWED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP.
A UNIFORM APPLICATION TO A DEPTH OF 5 INCHES (UNSETTLED) IS RECOMMENDED. SOILS WITH A PH
OF 4.0 OR LESS OR CONTAINING IRON SULFIDE SHALL BE COVERED WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12
INCHES OF SOIL HAVING A PH OF 5.0 OR MORE.

3. SEEDBED PREPARATION

a. PERFORM ALL CULTURAL OPERATIONS AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SLOPE.

b. APPLY 10-20-10 OR EQUIVALENT RATED FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 500 POUNDS PER ACRE OR 11
POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

c. APPLY 300 POUNDS 38-0-0 PER ACRE OR EQUIVALENT OF SLOW RELEASE NITROGEN.

d. APPLY PULVERIZED DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE AT A RATE OF 1/3 TONS PER ACRES OR 15 POUNDS PER
1000 SQUARE FEET.

e. WORK LIME AND FERTILZER INTO THE SOIL AS NEARLY AS PRACTICAL TO A DEPTH OF 4 INCHES
CONTINUE TILLAGE UNTIL A REASONABLY UNIFORM FINE SEEDBED IS PREPARED.

f. REMOVE FROM THE SURFACE ALL STONES TWO INCHES OR LARGER IN ANY DIMENSION, REMOVE ALL
OTHER DEBRIS, SUCH AS WIRE, CABLE, TREE ROOTS, PIECES OF CONCRETE, CLODS, LUMPS OR OTHER
UNSUITABLE MATERIAL

g. INSPECT SEEDBED JUST BEFORE SEEDING. IF TRAFFIC HAS LEFT THE SOIL COMPACTED, THE AREA
MUST BE RE-TILLED AND FIRMED AS ABOVE.

4, SEEDING

a. SEED MIXTURE PERMANENT: 30 LBS/ACRE EACH KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND KENTUCKY
BLUEGRASS (LOW MAINTENANCE VARIETY) SPREADING FESCUE SEEDING DATES: 3/1 T0 5/15 8/15 T0
10/1

b. APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY. NORMAL SEEDING DEPTH IS FROM 1/4” T0 1/2". HYDROSEEDINGS
(INCLUDING FERTILIZER AND SEED IN A SLURRY FORM), WHICH ARE MULCHED, MAY BE LEFT ON THE
SOIL SURFACE. SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT CAN REQUIRE SPECIFIC TECHNIQUES FOR HYDROSEEDING
AND/OR HYDROMULCHING IN AREAS WITH DROUGHTY CONDITIONS. FOR MULCHING REQUIREMENTS SEE
STANDARD FOR STABILIZATION WITH MULCH: PROTECTIVE MATERIALS TO BE USED.

5. IRRIGATION - (WHERE FEASIBLE)
IF SOIL MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT AND MULCH IS NOT USED, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE
WATER, A MINIMUM OF 1/4" TWICE A DAY UNTIL VEGETATION IS WELL ESTABLISHED, ESPECIALLY WHEN
SEEDING IS PERFORMED IN ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT WEATHER OR ON DROUGHTY SITES.

o

B. STANDARD FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION WITH SOD

1. METHODS AND MATERIALS
a. CULTIVATED SOD IS PREFERRED OVER NATIVE OR PASTURE SOD. SPECIFY "CERTIFIED SOD,” OR OTHER
HIGH QUALITY CULTIVATED SOD.
b. SOD SHOULD BE FREE OF WEEDS AND UNDESIRABLE COARSE WEEDY GRASSES.
c. SOD SHOULD BE OF UNIFORM THICKNESS, APPROXIMATELY 5/8 INCH, PLUS OR MINUS 1/4 INCH, AT
TME OF CUTTING. (EXCLUDES TOP GROWTH).
d. SOD SHOULD BE VIGOROUS AND DENSE AND BE ABLE TO RETAIN ITS OWN SHAPE AND WEIGHT WHEN
SUSPENDED VERTICALLY WITH A FIRM GRASP FROM THE UPPER 10% OF THE STRIP. BROKEN PADS OR
TORN AND UNEVEN ENDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.
e. FOR DROUGHTY SITES A SOD OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND BLUEGRASS IS PREFERRED OVER A
STRAIGHT BLUEGRASS SOD.
f.  ONLY MOIST, FRESH UNHEATED SOD SHOULD BE USED. SOD SHOULD BE HARVESTED, DELIVERED AND
INSTALLED WITHIN A PERIOD OF 36 HOURS.
2. SITE PREPARATION
SEE SPECIFICATION FOR SEEDING & SOIL TREATMENT FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER.

3.
4

APPLYING TOPSOIL

SEE SPECIFICATION FOR SEEDING & SOIL TREATMENT FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER.
SEEDBED PREPARATION

SEE SPECIFICATION FOR SEEDING & SOIL TREATMENT FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER.

SOD PLACEMENT

a. SOD STRIPS SHOULD BE LAID ON THE CONTOUR, NEVER UP AND DOWN THE SLOPE, STARTING AT THE
BOTTOM OF THE SLOPE AND WORKING UP. ON STEEP SLOPES, THE USE OF LADDERS WILL FACILITATE
THE WORK AND PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE SOD. DURING PERIODS OF HIGH TEMPERATURE, LIGHTLY
IRRIGATE THE SOIL IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO LAYING THE SOD.

b. PLACE SOD STRIPS WITH SNUG EVEN JOINTS THAT ARE STAGGERED. OPEN SPACES INVITE EROSION.

ROLL OR TAMP SOD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING PLACEMENT TO INSURE SOLID CONTACT OF ROOT MAT

AND SOIL SURFACE. DO NOT OVERLAP SOD. ALL JOINTS SHOULD BE BUTTED TIGHTLY IN ORDER TO

PREVENT VOIDS, WHICH WOULD CAUSE DRYING OF THE ROOTS.

d. ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 3 TO 1, SECURE SOD TO SURFACE SOIL WITH WOOD PEGS, WIRE STAPLES,
OR SPLIT SHINGLES (8 TO 10 INCHES LONG BY 3/4 INCH WIDE).

e. SURFACE WATER CANNOT ALWAYS BE DIVERTED FROM FLOWING OVER THE FACE OF THE SLOPE, BUT A
CAPPING STRIP OF HEAVY JUTE OR PLASTIC NETTING, PROPERLY SECURED, ALONG THE CROWN OF THE
SLOPE AND EDGES WILL PROVIDE EXTRA PROTECTION AGAINST LIFTING AND UNDERCUTTING OF SOD.
THE SAME TECHNIQUE CAN BE USED TO ANCHOR SOD IN WATER-CARRYING CHANNELS AND OTHER
CRITICAL AREAS. WIRE STAPLES MUST BE USED TO ANCHOR NETTING IN CHANNEL WORK.

f.  IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING INSTALLATION, SOD SHOULD BE WATERED UNTIL MOISTURE PENETRATES THE
SOIL LAYER BENEATH SOD TO A DEPTH OF 4 INCHES. MAINTAIN OPTIMUM MOISTURE FOR AT LEAST
TWO WEEKS.

o

6. TOP DRESSING

2
3. GRADE AS NEED AND FEASIBLE. SEE STANDARD FOR LAND GRADING.

a. IF SLOW RELEASE NITROGEN (300 POUNDS 38-0-0 PER ACRE OR EQUIVALENT) IS USED IN ADDITION
SUGGESTED FERTILIZER, THEN A FOLLOW-UP OF TOP DRESSING IS NOT MANDATORY.

b. SPRING INSTALLATION OF SOD WILL REQUIRE AN APPLICATION OF FERTILIZER SUCH AS 10-20-10
EQUIVALENT AT 400 POUNDS PER ACRE OR 10 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET BETWEEN SEPTEMBER
1 AND OCTOBER 15.

c. FALL INSTALLATION OF SOD WILL REQUIRE THE ABOVE BETWEEN MARCH 15 AND MAY 1.

C. STANDARD FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION WMITH MULCH
1.

MULCHING IS MOST APPLICABLE TO THOSE AREAS SUBJECT TO PERIODIC DISTURBANCE AND REWORKING.
IN ADDITION, STABILIZATION WITH MULCH SHALL BE USED DURING NON-GERMINATION PERIODS.
PERFORM ALL CULTURAL OPERATIONS AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SLOPE.

4. PROTECTIVE MATERIALS TO BE USED:

a. UNROTTED SMALL-GRAIN STRAW OR HAY AT 3.0 TONS PER ACRE SPREAD UNIFORMLY AT 135 POUNDS
PER 1000 SQUARE FEET AND ANCHORED WITH LIQUID MULCH BINDER OR;

b. WOOD-FIBER OR PAPER-FIBER MULCH AT A RATE OF 1500 POUNDS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED BY
A HYDROSEEDER OR HYDROMULCHER. USE IS LIMITED TO FLATTER SLOPES AND DURING OPTIMUM
SEEDING PERIODS IN SPRING AND FALL. LIQUID MULCH BINDERS: APPLY IMMEDIATELY AFTER
PLACEMENT OF HAY OR STRAW MULCH TO MINIMIZE LOSS BY WIND OR WATER. IF EMULSIFIED
ASPHALT — (SS-1, €SS-1, CMS-2, MS-2, RS-1, RS-2, CRS—1 AND CRS-2), APPLY 0.04 GAL./SQ.
YD. OR 194 GAL./ACRE ON FLAT SLOPES LESS THAN 8 HIGH. ON SLOPES 8' OR MORE HIGH USE
0.075 GAL./SQ. YD. OR 363 GAL./ACRE.

SCALE IN FEET
M —
0 50 100

3 WORKING DAYS NOTICE FOR
CONSTRUCTION PHASE AND 10 WORKING
DAYS IN DESIGN STAGE - STOP CALL

® PA1

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES

R. A. GRAF

BY
AFC

20190091641
POCS SERIAL NUMBER

1-800-242-1776

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
PENNSYLVANIA LICENSE No. 041814-E

COMMENT
PER TOWNSHIP STAFF UPDATES

RE

<z

oS

2l s

[h'4

” s
= gY2Za
m Z 0382y
S W& S8Rz
@) 2 @) g &Sy S
Ll
TH 2| 2288
ma— | Ygesy
75 2Qm 9
<: o S Joa O
- “pfxz
> SagQ
— 9
@)
—
] S
-~ 0 N
=) O
Z % 2 §g
S| €28
Ll £ 5 =<
Il & | £2x~&
Z 2| R
~ 5| 2235
CHEIEEEE
Za| 3~24
iy g 3F
L 1| =
< -
Y -

SHEET TITLE:
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

PLAN
3829 YERKES
ROAD

SCALE(H): SHEET No.

SCALE(V):

DRAWN BY: AFC

CHECKED BY:  RAG

DATE:

10/15/2018

PROJECT No.

617,016 OF 6



-_ " »
O 22 =
p—f L, 22 ‘_g
Q M e << =
2 OO0 ©|Z
2 5525 5|2
@) 802; ol =
>~ =52 S| &
£22<8 S
Som< &}
=Z25 &
O zaxzz
=929
> Z Z n
L oZge@ ©
m =X EQ —y
2oz <:ix
3 220 E
¢ <
— =5z A IR
/ < &
<C Z A o
f @
, @) -
/
S "
i
1 %
/ /// 53
/ /* %2
Z 3
< it
/ / <9
—
P ’ <k
/ // §<Z:
/ 7< =2
Q>
/ &~
! &z
/ &
- =W

POINT OF INTEREST 1

/ ( AREA= 1.56 ACRES _
/ C=0.35 fr—
\ | T.0.C.= 11 MINUTES [

I

/
// \// / ) /7 ) / </ /

POINT OF INTEREST 2 e > .
\ / N AREA= 1.52 ACRES __\ / /oy / P
= - & C=0.35 7T/ >
TOC=19MINUTES | | / /S / s
/ / ) / / ek
/// \/ ‘19‘1// 'LQN // // §
¢ / / // s ye POINT OF INTEREST 3 Ele
/ ~ / AREA= 1.82 ACRES | =
EXISTING / —)- Y /. / C=0.35 2|2
pIELLINe e [ A A / T.0.C.= 29 MINUTES / y e S|&
FF=212.00 . | | // A / / | /f v \ | / / / // /7 / VAR S
| | S / / M~ < \ | / LSS S S =
LNt !. Y / < / TN \ 1 / // i S //////// ( =
&

/
d

\
Y,
X
\
01/21/2019

PRE—DEVELOPMENT DRAINAGE AREAS

SCALE: 1"=50'

ASB HOME
IMPROVEMENTS
LLC
3829 YERKES ROAD
COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426
PARCEL 43-00-16522-00-4
LOWER PROVIDENGE TOWNSHIP
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA

)
]
1 S
Lo | a
Z
QOF|E
-} \O
BYPASS % 2 7 I3
-
0 POINT OF INTEREST 2 | T = 29
//7" BYPASS AREA= 1.27 ACRES Lzl 2z5¢
POINT OF INTEREST 1 C=035 ~ | B8l
AREA= 1.19 ACRES | T.0.C.= 19 MINUTES 28| 2858
T.0.C=1 o AU
N7 O INTER / e / POINT OF INTEREST 3 Zo| =723
POINT OF INTEREST 1 j 87 AN ol o ZE
/Y| AREA=0.28 ACRES / %: -4 / y // /> AREA= 1.81 ACRES AR
C=0.56 P SN S 2 — /L C=0.35 L3 E
\ T.0.C.= 10 MINUTES S o g% VA, l/ > 7.0.C.= 29 MINUTES / = =
B S AN T WIS /{ ( Y -
h’”"é%‘ oo (‘i‘;,-/L—,é‘ _% ‘i% 4 204] . VAN ST Q)
= Ly WD ‘ : TRENCH AREA #1 __— | TRENCH AREA #2 ¢ / \ yy / / .
i ” /"/ POINT OF INTEREST 2 POINT OF INTEREST 2 B— SHEET TITLE:
/ AREA= 0.24 ACRES AREA= 0.11 ACRES
C=065 C=057 .
d Res T.0.C.= 5 MINUTES T.0.C.= 5 MINUTES PIB DRAINAGE AREA
/ PLAN
3829 YERKES
/ \ ROAD

SCALE(H): SHEET No.
SCALE(V):
DRAWN BY: AFC
POST—DEVELOPMENT" DRAINAGE AREAS -cnscxco BY:  RAG
SCALE: 1"=50
SCALE IN FEET 10/15/2018
F;E;:;Sﬁm PROJECT No:
617.016 OF 1



	Sheets and Views
	G17-016 LanDev-01-01-Record Plan
	G17-016 LanDev-01-02-Existing Features
	G17-016 LanDev-01-03-Grading & Utility
	G17-016 LanDev-01-04-Details
	G17-016 LanDev-01-05-Erosion Control
	G17-016 LanDev-01-06-Stormwater
	G17-016 LanDev-01-Drainage Area Plan


